(Increase)/Decrease in Fixed Deposits

 Net cash flow generated from /(utilised in)
investing activities (B)  (200.64) 90.38 (1,269.96) (2,576.29)

 C. Cash flow from financing activities
Proceeds from borrowings 8.35 (470.00) 950.00 592.19
Short Term Borrowings (Net) 1,161.43 (391.07) 855.60 1,067.00
Proceeds from issue of share Capital
Addition due to amalgamation - - - 1,810.90
Finance Costs (177.69) (271.52) (198.31) (91.15)
Share Capital Suspence Account   - 216.51
 Net cash flow generated from/ (utilised in)
financing activities (C)

992.09 (1,132.59) 1,607.29 3,595.45

 Net (decrease)/ increase in cash & cash equivalents
(A+B+C)

1.84 31.33 44.45 (2.95)

 Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
period/ year

82.35 51.02 6.57 9.52

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/
year 84.19 82.35 51.02 6.57

70

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars
Yajur
Fibres

Limited

Yashoda
Linen Yarn

Limited

Proforma
Adjustments Total

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholders' Funds

 (a) Share Capital 463.61 203.00 (203.00) 463.61
 (b) Reserve and Surplus 4,376.87 38.41 (31.72) 4,383.56
   4,840.48 241.41 (234.72) 4,847.17

(2) Minority Interest - - 48.28 48.28

(3) Non-Current Liabilities
 (a) Long Term Borrowings 1,093.35 - - 1,093.35
 (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 331.74 - - 331.74
 (c) Long Term Provisions 184.24 - - 184.24
   1,609.33 - - 1,609.33

(4) Current Liabilities
 (a) Short Term Borrowings 2,692.97 1,032.70 186.44 3,912.11
 (b) Trade Paybles

 - Total outstanding dues to Micro and
Small Enterprises 5.32 - - 5.32

 -Total outstanding dues of creditors other
than micro enterprises and small
enterprise 622.77 - (606.96) 15.81

 (c) Other Current Liabilities 509.05 129.82 - 638.87
 (d) Short Term Provisions 229.73 12.92 - 242.65
   4,059.84 1,175.44 (420.52) 4,814.77
 Total 10,509.66 1,416.85 (606.96) 11,319.55

II. ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment &
Intangible Assets

   i)Property, plant and equipment 4,484.10 - - 4,484.10
   ii)Intangible assets  - - - -
   iii)Capital work-in-progress - 20.52 - 20.52
 (b) Non-Current Investments 62.15 - - 62.15
 (C) Long Term Loans and Advances
 (d)Other non-current assets - 755.70 - 755.70
   4,546.25 776.22 - 5,322.47

(2) Current Assets
 (a) Inventories 4,695.13 -  4,695.13
 (b) Trade Receivables 616.88 606.96 (606.96) 616.88
 (c) Cash and cash equivalents 106.65 - - 106.65
 (d) Short Term Loans & Advances 65.10 1.05 - 66.15
 (e) Other Current Assets 479.65 32.62 - 512.27
   5,963.41 640.63 (606.96) 5,997.08
  Total 10,509.66 1,416.85 (606.96) 11,319.55

71

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities  as at March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars Yajur Fibres
Limited

Yashoda
Linen
Yarn

Limited

Proforma
Adjustments Total

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholders' Funds

 (a) Share Capital 463.61 203.00 (203.00) 463.61
 (b) Reserve and Surplus 3,291.38 7.08 (7.08) 3,291.38
   3,754.99 210.08 (210.08) 3,754.99

(2) Minority Interest - - 42.02 42.02

(3) Non-Current Liabilities
 (a) Long Term Borrowings 1,085.00 - - 1,085.00
 (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 294.84 - - 294.84
 (c) Long Term Provisions 230.46 - - 230.46
   1,610.30 - - 1,610.30

(4) Current Liabilities
 (a) Short Term Borrowings 1,531.53 412.70 186.44 2,130.67
 (b) Trade Paybles

 - Total outstanding dues to Micro and
Small Enterprises 3.77 - - 3.77

 -Total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro enterprises and small
enterprise 380.79 - - 380.79

 (c) Other Current Liabilities 470.41 76.46 - 546.87
 (d) Short Term Provisions 24.35 2.38 - 26.73
   2,410.85 491.54 186.44 3,088.83
 Total 7,776.14 701.62 18.38 8,496.14

II. ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment &
Intangible Assets

   i)Property, plant and equipment 4,431.34 - - 4,431.34
   ii)Intangible assets
   iii)Capital work-in-progress

 (b) Goodwill on consolidation - - 18.38 18.38

 (c) Non-Current Investments 62.15 - - 62.15
 (d) Long Term Loans and Advances
 (e)Other non-current assets - 669.66 - 669.66
   4,493.49 669.66 18.38 5,181.53

(2) Current Assets
 (a) Inventories 2,059.04 - - 2,059.04
 (b) Trade Receivables 722.56 - - 722.56
 (c) Cash and cash equivalents 106.18 23.01 - 129.19
 (d) Short Term Loans & Advances 26.22 1.05 - 27.27
 (e) Other Current Assets 368.65 7.90 - 376.55
   3,282.65 31.96 - 3,314.61
 Total 7,776.14 701.62 18.38 8,496.14

72

Proforma  Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars

 For the period ended 31st December, 2024

Yajur Fibres
Limited

Yashoda
Linen
Yarn

Limited

Proforma
Adjustments Total

 Revenue
I Revenue from Operations 9,501.57 2,694.86 (2,694.86) 9,501.57
II Other Income 97.51 17.59 - 115.10
III  Total Income (I+II)  9,599.08 2,712.45 (2,694.86) 9,616.67

IV EXPENSES:
 Cost of materials consumed  8,779.90 - (2,694.86) 6,085.04

 Purchase of stock-in-trade - 2,572.21 - 2,572.21

Changes in Inventories of Finished
Goods,Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-
Trade (2,335.31) - - (2,335.31)

 Employee benefits expense 543.52 - - 543.52
 Finance costs 177.69 25.03 - 202.72
 Depreciation and amortisation expense 108.18 - - 108.18
 Other expenses 910.78 73.35 - 984.13
   -

V  Total Expenses  8,184.76 2,670.59 (2,694.86) 8,160.49

VI
 Profit before extraordinary items and
tax  1,414.32 41.87 - 1,456.18

 Prior Period items ( Net) -

VII
Profit before exceptional,extraordinary
items and tax 1,414.32 41.87 - 1,456.18

 Exceptional items -
VIII Profit before extraordinary items and tax 1,414.32 41.87 - 1,456.18

 Extraordinary item -
IX Profit before tax 1,414.32 41.87 - 1,456.18

X Tax expense
 Current tax 292.74 10.54 - 303.28
 Deferred tax (credit)/charge 36.90 - - 36.90
 Earlier Year Taxes (0.83) - - (0.83)

XI  Total Tax Expenses  328.81 10.54 - 339.35
XII   Minority Interest  - - (6.27) (6.27)

XIII  Profit/(Loss) for the period   1,085.51 31.33 (6.27) 1,110.56

XIV
Proforma Earning per share (Face Value
of Rs.10 Each)

 Weighted average of no. of equity share   46,36,139
 Earning per share (in Rs/share)
   -Basic   23.95
   -Diluted   23.95

73

Proforma  Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars

 For the year ended 31st March, 2024
Yajur
Fibres

Limited

Yashoda
Linen Yarn

Limited

Proforma
Adjustments Total

 Revenue
I Revenue from Operations 8,431.95 818.16 (733.68) 8,516.43
II Other Income 52.63 6.44 - 59.07
III  Total Income (I+II)  8,484.58 824.60 (733.68) 8,575.50

IV EXPENSES:
 Cost of materials consumed  5,026.12 - (733.68) 4,292.44
 Purchase of stock-in-trade - 744.47 - 744.47

Changes in Inventories of Finished
Goods,Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-
Trade 714.89 - - 714.89

 Employee benefits expense 762.03 - - 762.03
 Finance costs 271.52 5.21 - 276.73
 Depreciation and amortisation expense 134.84 - - 134.84
 Other expenses 1,127.80 65.47 - 1,193.27

V  Total Expenses  8,037.20 815.15 (733.68) 8,118.67

VI
 Profit before extraordinary items and
tax (A-B)  447.38 9.45 - 456.83

 Prior Period items ( Net)

VII
Profit before exceptional,extraordinary
items and tax 447.38 9.45 - 456.83

 Exceptional items

VIII
Profit before extraordinary items and
tax 447.38 9.45 - 456.83

 Extraordinary item
IX Profit before tax 447.38 9.45 - 456.83

X Tax expense
 Current tax - 2.38 - 2.38
 Deferred tax (credit)/charge 21.87 - - 21.87
 Earlier Year Taxes (1.28) - - (1.28)

XI  Total Tax Expenses (D)  20.59 2.38 - 22.97
XII  Minority Interest   (1.42) (1.42)

XII  Profit/(Loss) for the period (C-D)  426.79 7.08 (1.42) 432.44

XIII
Proforma Earning per share (Face
Value of Rs.10 Each)

 Weighted average of no. of equity share   44,87,842
 Earning per share (in Rs/share)
   -Basic   9.64
   -Diluted   9.64

74

GENERAL INFORMATION

   Our Company was incorporated as ‘Shineup Investments Limited’, a public limited company under the
Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated August 07,1980 issued by the Registrar of
Companies, West Bengal. The certificate of commencement of business was issued to our Company on September
15, 1980 by the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal. Subsequently, the name of our Company was changed to